
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  
 
 
 

Residency 
In-State Out of State 

Rhode Island 
Connecticut 
Massachusetts 
Other 

13,951  
85 

472 
31 

Totals 13,591 588 

Percents 96.0% 4.0% 

Age 
 Full Time Part Time Total 

Less Than 20 3,541 1,374 4,915 
20-24 1,426 3,008 4,434 
25-34 568 2,709 3,277 
35-44 155 1,016 1,171 

45 and Over 66 675 741 
Unknown 0 1 1 

Total 

Percent 
5,756 

39.6% 

  8,783 

60.4% 

14,539 
100.0% 

  
Number 

Percent 
of Total 

Race/Ethnicity 
Black or African American 1,339 9.2% 

Hispanic, of any Race 3,123 21.5% 

American Indian or Alaskan Native 56 0.4% 

Asian 437 3.0% 

White 8,076 55.5% 

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 5 0.0% 

Two or more Races 859 5.9% 

Other 237 1.6% 

Not Reported 407 2.8% 

Total 14,539 100.0% 

  
Female 

 
Male 

 
N/A 

 
Total 

 
Percent 

Gender 

Degree 7,986 5,698 135 13,819 95.0% 

Non-degree 424 263 33 720 5.0% 

Total 8,410 5,961 168 14,539 100.0% 

Community College of Rhode Island 
Office of Institutional Research and Planning 

Official Fall 2018 Enrollment 
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Enrollment by Age Group

Full Time
Part Time

Headcount Enrollment: 14,539 FTE: 9,513 

62.1% of those enrolled are age 24 or less 

Total Minority 
40.1% 

57.8% Female Students  41.0% Male Students 


